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5_2 DENR

OSEC-2023-003596: NDRRMC Oil Spill SitRep and SitRep for Super Typhoon BETTY, May 29, 2023

1 message

DENR OSEC Referral <osec.referral@denr.gov.ph> Mon, May 29, 2023 at 10:43 PM
To: Biodiversity Management Bureau <bmb@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Calabarzon Region <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region <r4b@denr.gov.ph>,
DENR R6 Livino Duran <ré@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>,
central@mgb.gov.ph, emb_calabarzon@yahoo.com, emb_mimaropa@yahoo.com, embmimaropa@emb.gov.ph, od@emb.gov.ph, r4asupport@emb.gov.ph,
résupport@emb.gov.ph

Cc: Joe-Mar Perez <jperez@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Organizational Transformation <ouot@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and
International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>

Sir/Madam:
Respectfully referred to your good office for information and appropriate action, with EDATS No. OSEC-2023-003596.

Thank you.

NOTE: DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL. For updates, inquiries and other
communications, please send to osec@denr.gov.ph.
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From: OCD NDRRMOC <ndrrmoc@ocd.gov.ph>

Date: Mon, May 29, 2023 at 9:04 AM

Subject: NDRRMC SitRep No. 85 for the Effects of Oil Spill in CALABARZON, MIMAROPA, and Region VI and SitRep No. 03 for Super Typhoon BETTY
To: <dohhembopcen@gmail.com>, <loudlc@gmail.com>, Angelito Lanuza <angel.lanuza@phivolcs.dost.gov.ph>, DSWD Disaster Risk Reduction Office
<drmb@dswd.gov.ph>, OSEC DND <osec.301@gmail.com>, Osds Ched <osds@ched.gov.ph>, <ogm@nha.gov.ph>, ocdpao <ocd.pao@gmail.com>,
PAGASA <ao@pagasa.dost.gov.ph>, DOJ apsulit <apsulit@doj.gov.ph>, Rodolfo Encabo <rmencabo@dswd.gov.ph>, MGB <ghegs@mgb.gov.ph>,
<caaphil.rcc@gmail.com>, ULAP <pantaleon.maryann@gmail.com>, <53visayasbuilder@gmail.com>, Dir. Peter Paul Galvez
<peter.galvez@gmail.com>, <mengwalcien@yahoo.com>, Narag, Ishmael <ishmael.narag@phivolcs.dost.gov.ph>, MGB PDRA <mgb.pdra@gmail.com>,
Dolly Ortiz <dolly_ortiz@yahoo.com>, Public Affairs and Information Staff <pais@nia.gov.ph>, <tm.2@miaagovphils.onmicrosoft.com>, DEPED
<drrmo@deped.gov.ph>, <docirbs03@yahoo.com>, BOMS <bomsdmcd@gmail.com>, <irma.exconde@doe.gov.ph>, <omar.romero@pco.gov.ph>, OCD
PAO <pao@ocd.gov.ph>, <ydavid@dof.gov.ph>, BCS pduque <pduque@bcs.gov.ph>, Operations Division OJ3 AFP GHQ <juvy.taldo14@gmail.com>,
CDJ Valencia <cdj.valencia@yahoo.com>, <george.apcible@pco.gov.ph>, <egarcia@ched.gov.ph>, Rafael Olivar <paeng.olivar@dict.gov.ph>, OP PMS
EPO <op.pms.epo@gmail.com>, <fiftyfourthluneta@yahoo.com>, DMSO <dmso@pms.gov.ph>, <vparamio@yahoo.com>, <gigie.arcilla@pco.gov.ph>,
LPP <lppsec2007@yahoo.com>, PHIVOLCS SOEPD <soepd@phivolcs.dost.gov.ph>, Kenny Reyes <kkennyreyes@gmail.com>,
<ppmd.oaspp@outlook.com>, <dilgspa@yahoo.com>, DSWD <dreamb@dswd.gov.ph>, <bmagarma@dswd.gov.ph>, Emmanuel P Privado
<epprivado@dswd.gov.ph>, <ruel007 @gmail.com>, <jessa.jaictin@doe.gov.ph>, Benjz Gerard Sevilla <benjz.sevilla@dict.gov.ph>, Engr. Bryan Thelmo
<engr.bryanthelmo@gmail.com>, <drrmo+reports@deped.gov.ph>, CCC <info@climate.gov.ph>, DFA <dfaneasia@gmail.com>,
<vmalano58@yahoo.com>, <bubbles.villegas@pms.gov.ph>, <esc_1162@yahoo.com>, DIRECTOR BAI <director@bai.gov.ph>,
<gilbert.monteras31@gmail.com>, Ronila R. Co <ronilda.co@deped.gov.ph>, <almendraljoelcgsc66@gmail.com>, <e53g3cebu1@gmail.com>, DENR
<osec@denr.gov.ph>, Office of Director BCS <officeofthedirector@bcs.gov.ph>, <eatabell@dilg.gov.ph>, <aklabad@dswd.gov.ph>,
<michael.coligado@doe.gov.ph>, <kmarcaida.pcoo@gmail.com>, <drscajipe@dswd.gov.ph>, Secretary@dti.gov.ph <secretary@dti.gov.ph>,
<julius.galdiano@phivolcs.dost.gov.ph>, <chairperson@ched.gov.ph>, <rodela.romero@doe.gov.ph>, <mdluneta@cdp.org.ph>,
<doh.hemb@gmail.com>, Beth Manio <bethmanio@yahoo.com>, Kennylyn Ken E. Reyes <eyes.kennylyn_ken@dpwh.gov.ph>, susanmcph
<susanmcph@yahoo.com>, <richard_dalag@yahoo.com>, Hems Department of Health <doh_hems@yahoo.com>, <ryanlazo.pms@gmail.com>, Renato
U Solidum <rusolidum@phivolcs.dost.gov.ph>, <nix.devera@gmail.com>, <leonido.pulido@doe.gov.ph>, <hembtraining@gmail.com>, MGB
<geology@mgb.gov.ph>, <lilian.fernandez1315@gmail.com>, PIA <odg@pia.gov.ph>, <ehcandaya@gmail.com>, PMS Social Policy Office
<pms.spo@gmail.com>, <od@phivolcs.dost.gov.ph>, Philippine Navy <joves_ms1@yahoo.com>, <suzette_ lee@hotmail.com>, DSWD
<dromic@dswd.gov.ph>, Darrel Quintinita <darrelquintinita@gmail.com>, <ncabiles@dof.gov.ph>, Office OUCSCC <oucsca@dfa.gov.ph>,
<rvguisadio@dswd.gov.ph>, <dms.sdr@redcross.org.ph>, Maritime Operation <cg3@coastguard.gov.ph>, <ask@dti.gov.ph>, DTI <btrcp@dti.gov.ph>,
<chairman@redcross.org.ph>, <trazer.a@gmail.com>, <customer.helpdesk@mayniladwater.com.ph>, <ocs.div4@dfa.gov.ph>,
<zparel.pcoo@gmail.com>, <pcgndrrmc@gmail.com>, DA DRRMC <drrmc@da.gov.ph>, <weblwua@gmail.com>, <climps@pagasa.dost.gov.ph>, MGB
<lgsd_mgb@yahoo.com>, <magnolia.olvido@gmail.com>, Manio, Ma. Visna M. <manio.ma_visna@dpwh.gov.ph>, <dms1@redcross.org.ph>,
gloriajbalboa <gloriaj.balboa@gmail.com>, MGB Central <central@mgb.gov.ph>, <princess.osecmedia@gmail.com>, DRRM Division
<drrmd@dict.gov.ph>, <johnlery.deximo@phivolcs.dost.gov.ph>, Marius Stephen Torres <mstorres@finance.gov.ph>, <rosalina.rapi@doe.gov.ph>,
<asecfinance.doj@gmail.com>, BFP <bfp_nhq_do@yahoo.com>, <e53g3cebu1@yahoo.com>, BEL MONTANA PMS <bel.montana@pms.gov.ph>,
Emver Cortez <emver.cortez@pia.gov.ph>, <majorsob.3795@gmail.com>, OAD Proper <oadproper@Iwua.gov.ph>, <chedcommissioner@yahoo.com>,
Aldrin Fermin <disaster.operations@ovp.gov.ph>, <robinedullanteslim@yahoo.com>, <bcmg.caap@gmail.com>, Rizaline A Sta. Ines
<rastaines@dswd.gov.ph>, <jimwel08@gmail.com>, <ref_dir2doj@yahoo.com>, PDRF Emergency Operations Center <opscenter@pdrf.org.ph>, Joint
Task Force NCR <jtfncr3@gmail.com>, <da_mid@yahoo.com>, <pagasa.climps@gmail.com>, DBM <tcanda@dbm.gov.ph>, CAAP
<opcencaap@gmail.com>, <vbcabrera@dswd.gov.ph>, 0j3 <oj3@afp.mil.ph>, PCG Command Center <pcgcomcen@coastguard.gov.ph>, CLIMPS CAD
<pagasa_climps@yahoo.com>, Felicisimo Budiongan <fcbudiongan@dswd.gov.ph>, Philip Evangelista <PEvangelista@ptni.gov.ph>,
<raymundo_elizabeth@yahoo.com>, Philip Varilla <philip.varilla@dict.gov.ph>, Health Emergency Management Bureau <hemb@doh.gov.ph>,
<angelina.manga@doe.gov.ph>, <pao@miaagovphils.onmicrosoft.com>, Mr. Ralf G. Roldan <ralf.roldan@dfa.gov.ph>, <crc@miaagovphils.onmicrosoft.
com>, BOMS <bomsdmcd@dpwh.gov.ph>, <jompineda09@yahoo.com>, Public Health Services Team Asec DOH <phstasec@doh.gov.ph>, Gian Carlo
Ignacio <gian.ignacio@dict.gov.ph>, <lbdelacruz@cdp.org.ph>, Ronald J Reonal <rjreonal@dswd.gov.ph>, <groundsopns@yahoo.com.ph>, Rommel
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Fuerte <rommel_fuerte@wvi.org>, <jabssantos@gmail.com>, Red Cross <opcen@redcross.org.ph>, <attayabas@ppa.com.ph>,
<charles_d12@yahoo.com>, <sebjavier14@gmail.com>, National Response and Logistics Management Bureau <nrimb@dswd.gov.ph>,
<0j3_opns@yahoo.com>, <patrick@iaquino.com>, NATIONAL VETERINARY QUARANTINE SERVICES DIVISION BAI <nvgsd@bai.gov.ph>, LCP
<league.cities.philippines@gmail.com>, <niapais@gmail.com>, <kristin_roxas@wvi.orga>, PNP <pnpdpcrcad@yahoo.com>, Office of Civilian Security
<ocs@dfa.gov.ph>, schedule.pms <schedule.pms@gmail.com>, <hsgoperation@gmail.com>, <rheyn.dayrit@pms.gov.ph>, ANIMAL HEALTH AND
WELFARE DIVISION BAI <ahwd@bai.gov.ph>, Marion Reyes <marion.reyes@dfa.gov.ph>, FPOPD DRREAMS <da.fpopd.drreams@gmail.com>, CDP
<cdp.phil@gmail.com>, MMDA <oagmo.mmda@yahoo.com>, <cedric.raguindin@pms.gov.ph>, <luzoncluster@yahoo.com>, <ifg_ifpo@dof.gov.ph>,
<ehcandaya@yahoo.com>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Good day!

This is to provide you with a copy of the following NDRRMC Reports:
« SitRep No. 85 for the Effects of Oil Spill in CALABARZON, MIMAROPA, and Region VI
« SItRep No. 03 for Super Typhoon "BETTY"

You may also access the reports in the NDRRMC Monitoring Dashboard using these links:

» https://monitoring-dashboard.ndrrmc.gov.ph/page/situation/effects-of-oil-spill-in-calabarzon-mimaropa-and-region-vi
» https://monitoring-dashboard.ndrrmc.gov.ph/page/situation/situational-report-for-tc-betty-2023

Thank you.
Best regards,

Felix Palacio
Duty Team B

NDRRM
Operations Center
OFFICE OF CIVIL DEFENSE

www.ndrrmc.gov.ph
www.ocd.gov.ph

ndrrmoc@ocd.gov.ph
operationsservice@ocd.gov.ph

8911-1406
8912-5668

Disclaimer:

The information contained in this communication is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and other parties
authorized to receive it. It may contain confidential or legally privileged communication. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If
you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by responding to this e-mail and then immediately delete it from your
system. Opinions contained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of the Office of Civil Defense.

NOTE: DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL. For updates, inquiries and other
communications, please send to osec@denr.gov.ph.
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2 attachments

ﬂ SitRep_No._85_for_the_Effects_of_Oil_Spill_in_CALABARZON_MIMAROPA_and_Region_VI.pdf
1190K

< SitRep_No._3_for_TC_BETTY_2023.pdf
792K
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